

REGION 5 CHICAGO, IL 60604

February 4, 2025

VIA E-MAIL DELIVERY RECEIPT REQUESTED

Ted Barry Phoenix Global Burns Harbor, LLC 250 US Highway 12 Burns Harbor, Indiana 46304

Email: ted.barry@phoenixglobal.com

Dear Michael Miller:

Enclosed is a file-stamped Consent Agreement and Final Order (CAFO) which resolves Phoenix Global Burns Harbor, LLC, docket no. CAA-05-2025-0029. As indicated by the filing stamp on its first page, the CAFO was filed with the Regional Hearing Clerk on February 4, 2025.

Pursuant to paragraph 37 of the CAFO, Phoenix Global Burns Harbor, LLC must pay the civil penalty within 30 days of the filing date. Your payment method must clearly indicate the case name and case docket number.

Please direct any questions regarding this case to Mary McAuliffe, ORC Attorney, 312-886-6237.

Sincerely,

Juliane Grange Regional Hearing Clerk United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region 5

ENCLOSURES

- 1. CAA-05-2025-0029_CAFO_PhoenixGlobalBurnsHarborLLC_BurnsHarborIndiana_16PGS
- 2. CAA-05-2025-0029_CertificateOfService_PhoenixGlobalBurnsHarborLLC_BurnsHarborIndiana
- 3. USEPA_AcceptedPaymentMethods
- cc: Carlo Demma, <u>Demma.carlo@epa.gov</u> Janusz Johnson, <u>JJOHNSON@idem.IN.gov</u>